10. Regular Agenda 

A. Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant 

Agreements with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($12,500.00); 

Seagofest ($12,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration ($6,000.00) totaling 

Thirty-One Thousand ($31,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2023 

through September 30, 2024; and authorizing the city manager to sign all 

necessary documents.  

B. Discuss and consider adopting an Ordinance adopting the Master Fee 

Schedule, attached hereto as exhibit “A”;

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approval of three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville 

Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($12,500.00); Seagofest ($12,500.00); and 4th

of July Celebration 

($6,000.00) totaling Thirty-One Thousand ($31,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2023 through 

September 30, 2024. Seeking authorization for the City Manager to execute the grant agreements.  

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Seagoville Chamber of Commerce requested three (3) grants during the August 14th council

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2023-2024, the City 

agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the Grant for the Mayfest 2024 event, including music, 

cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 

expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.

[...]

herein, and other valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Subject to availability of funds during the City’s fiscal year 2023-2024, the City 

agrees to provide the Applicant a hotel occupancy tax grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of up to 

Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).   

2. Applicant agrees to utilize the Grant for the Seagofest 2024 event, including music, 

cultural, entertainment, and art components thereof, advertising expenses, and administrative 

expenses related thereto as allowed by law, to attract tourists to Seagoville.